

Fulton County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0647 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Commissioners Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/15/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/20/2023 Final action: 9/20/2023

Title: REGION III EMS COUNCIL (APPROVED)

The Bylaws of the Region III Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Council requires that its members be appointed by County Commissioners and must constitute a minimum of two-thirds of the voting

membership. Council members serve terms of appointment of three (3) years.

Term = 3 Years

Term below expired: 6/30/2023

Matthew Kallmyer (Director AFCEMA) (Position 2/Pitts)

Chairman Pitts nominated Matthew Kallmyer for a Full Board reappointment to a term ending June 30,

2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

Requested Action (Identify appropriate Action or Motion, purpose, cost, timeframe, etc.)

REGION III EMS COUNCIL (APPROVED)

The Bylaws of the Region III Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Council requires that its members be appointed by County Commissioners and must constitute a minimum of two-thirds of the voting membership. Council members serve terms of appointment of three (3) years.

Term = 3 Years

Term below expired: 6/30/2023

Matthew Kallmyer (Director AFCEMA) (Position 2/Pitts)

Chairman Pitts nominated Matthew Kallmyer for a Full Board reappointment to a term ending June 30, 2026.